

**M.A.C. Case no. 599 of 2018
(CIS Number 627 of 2018)**

CNR No.

WBWM01-009636-2018

Order No. 16

Dated 06.03.2021.

Today is fixed for exparte evidence.

Learned advocate for the claimant is present.

None is present for O.P. 2.

O.P. 2 files a petition praying for time.

Honourable High Court in notification no-4286-RG dated 27.11.2020 directed upon this court to exercise extreme caution in passing exparte order. In the light of the said notification of the Honourable High Court, I have of the view that it will not be justified to proceed in this case exparte against O.P. 2. In this circumstance, it will be justified to give one more opportunity to the O.P. 2 to file written objection and in case of default appropriate order will be passed on the next date fixed.

Fix 05.05.2021 for for filing written statement by O.P. 2 I.d. passing of appropriate order.

The claimant is directed to serve the copy of this order to the judgement debtor and file affidavit in that respect on the next date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Judge

Motor Accident Tribunal
ADJ 5th Court, Paschim Medinipur

Motor Accident Tribunal
ADJ 5th Court, Paschim Medinipur