

Mat. Suit case no.599 of 2018
CIS No.627 of 2018
Present : Sri Ramesh Kumar Pradhan
Additional District Judge, 5th Court,
Paschim Medinipur.

Order no.27.

Dated 11.11.2022.

Claimant is present by filing hazira.

O.P Insurance Company files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides.

The prayer of the O.P is rejected.

A petition u/s 170 M.V Act filed by the O.P Company is allowed.

Record is taken up for examination of P.W.-1.

P.W-1 is further examined and cross-examined in full and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Case is adjourned on the prayer of the claimant.

Fix 13.12.2022 for examination of remaining P.Ws.

Additional District Judge
5th Court, Paschim Medinipur.

