

**M.A.C.C. case no. 599 of 2018**  
**CIS No. 627 of 2018**  
Present : Sri R. K. Pradhan  
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, 5<sup>th</sup> Court  
Paschim Medinipur.

**Order no. 28**  
**dated 13.12.2022**

Today is the date fixed for examination of remaining pw's.

OP/Ins files hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

Considered the same and allowed as last chance.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 28.02.2023 for examination of remaining pw's.

**Motor Accident Claims Tribunal**  
**5<sup>th</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur.**