

M.A.C. Case No.: 599 of 2018 CIS No. 627-2018)

Present: Sri Nilanjan De (J.O. Code: WB00716),
(In-Charge).

Order No. 33, Dated: 19.01.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W.'s.

Claimant/Petitioner is absent without steps.

O.P. No. 2/National Insurance Company Limited files hazira through respective Ld. Advocate.

Received **Administrative Order No. - 03, Dated: 09.01.2024**, from the **Learned District Judge, Paschim Medinipur**, conveyed vide **Memo No. 108(2)/XI-6, Dated: 09.01.2024**, wherein it is ordered that the **M.A.C. Case No. 599 of 2018** pending before this court is hereby withdrawn and the same is being transferred to the Court of the **Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Paschim Medinipur**, for speedy disposal and directed to send the said record after observing the formalities.

Seen the Order.

Let the case record of **M.A.C. Case No. 599 of 2018 (CIS No. 627-2018)** be transferred to the **Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Paschim Medinipur**, at once for disposal.

Note it in the T/R.

Fix **20.02.2024** for appearance before the transferee court.

Additional District Judge,
5th Court, Paschim Medinipur.
(In-Charge).